PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Brion Gompper	Brion Gompper 10/03/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Component Hardware Group, Inc.				
Street Address:	1890 Swarthmore A	90 Swarthmore Avenue		
City:	Lakewood	_akewood		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08701			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty		Number		
Application Number:	1364	4070		
Application Number: 13644070 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Constant of the second				
Fax Number: 9739941744				
Fax Number:	9739941744			
Correspondence will b	pe sent via US Mail v	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	be sent via US Mail v 9739941700			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 9739941700 PTDOCKETIN	G@CARELLABYRNE.COM		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 9739941700 PTDOCKETIN	IG@CARELLABYRNE.COM		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 9739941700 PTDOCKETIN Francis C. Hai 5 Becker Farm	IG@CARELLABYRNE.COM		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Mail</i> w 9739941700 PTDOCKETIN Francis C. Ha 5 Becker Fam Roseland, NE	G@CARELLABYRNE.COM nd n Road		
Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 9739941700 PTDOCKETIN Francis C. Har 5 Becker Farm Roseland, NE	IG@CARELLABYRNE.COM nd n Road W YORK 07068-1739		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BRION GOMPPER, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Lakewood, New Jersey, have invented new and useful improvements in LEG SOCKET for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at Lakewood, New Jersey is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, I, BRION GOMPPER, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC. in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said COMPONENT

1

HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., it being understood that COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC. will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{rd} day of October 2012.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>3</u> day of October 2012 before me personally appeared BRION GOMPPER to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

) ss.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

(SEAL)

#487897

HEATHER DAINO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2422756 My Commission Expires 7/18/2017